Utility Usage
Morris County

Utilities paid during the month of July 2023

Gas:
Department

Precinct 3
Jail
Courthouse
Water:
Department
Courthouse
Jail
Annex

Water :

Department
Precinct 1
Precinct 2
Water:

Department
precinct 4

Electric:
Department
Precinct 2
Precinct 2
Precinct 2
precinct 2

Electric:
Department

Precinct 3
Precinct 4

Jail

Courthouse

Extension

Annex sign

Annex 3

Annex 4

Radio Tower

Precinct 1

Account #

2605817-2
2716673-5
2716670-1

1-30-06225-00
1-30-06220-00
1-30-06224-00

1734
1743

01-00910295-00-1

123650
121217
128882

969-011-801-0-7

966-014-562-0-3

968-375-762-0-4

963-023-762-0-5

961-748-662-0-0

962-539-762-0-1

964-848-662-0-5

966-239-762-0-4

960-457-607-0-7

962-042-545-0-0

Centerpoint
Facility

Barn
Jail
CH

City of Daingerfield

Facility
CH
JAIL
501 CROCKETT

Bi-County
Facility

sub-courthouse

sub-courthouse

Tri-Special Utility

Facility
barn

Bowie- Cass
Facility
sub-courthouse
new shop
old shop
security light

AEP-SWEPCO
Facility

barn
lighting

barn
lighting

lighting

501 Crockett St.

new barn/sub-ch

Coverage Period
06/15-07/18/23

06/15-07/18/23
06/15-07/18/23

Coverage Period
23-Jul
23-Jul
23-Jul

Coverage Period
07/05-08/01/23
07/07-08/01/23

Coverage Period
23-Jul

Coverage Period
06/15-07/16/23
06/15-07/16/23
06/15-07/16/23

Coverage Period
06/039-07/10/23
06/15-07/14/23

06/14-07/13/23

06/14-07/13/23

06/14-07/13/23

06/15-07/14/23

06/15-07/14/23

06/14-07/14/23
06/15-07/14/23

06/16-07/17/23

lighting

reading

6573
29493
37514

reading
3s.1
550.3
56.6

reading
954
1120

reading
34160

reading
19359
27956
2682

reading

606

1049
59
6270
0.58
1679
45919

0.65

6581
4,04

390

1872
4.822

239097
26.811
1695

1188
4,748

prior reading
6573

29095
37513

prior reading
31.2

460.2

47.9

prior reading
943
1119

prior reading
33830

prior reading
19359
27858
2681

prior reading
226
448
5987

1592
45715

5028

290

974

235062
952

220

usage

398

usage
3.9
90.1
8.7

usage
1100
100

usage
330

usage

98

usage

380

601
7080
33960
69.6
10440
16320

78

1553

100

898
4.822

4035
26.811
743

968
4.748

Costs
$49.05

$317.60
$50.27

Costs
$218.44

$1,286.99
$220.08

Costs
$44.45
$38.67

Costs
$30.93

Costs
$27.00
$38.15
$43.81
$34.00

Costs
$77.24

$118.25

$3,257.16

$2,011.31

$213.58

$31.73

$131.60

$863.34
$116.57

$189.94



