## Utility Usage Morris County

## Utilities paid during the month of July 2023

Gas: Department	Account #	Centerpoint Facility	Coverage Period	reading	prior reading	usage	Costs
- cpartificité		racincy	Coverage remod	reading	prior reading	usage	COSES
Precinct 3	2605817-2	Barn	06/15-07/18/23	6573	6573	0	\$49.05
list	2716673-5	Jail	06/15-07/18/23	29493	29095	398	\$317.60
Courthouse	2716670-1	CH	06/15-07/18/23	37514	37513	1	\$50.27
Water:		City of Daingerfield					
Department		Facility		reading			Costs
Courthouse	1-30-06225-00	CH	Coverage Period 23-Jul	35.1	prior reading 31.2	usage 3.9	\$218.44
Jail	1-30-06220-00	JAIL	23-Jul 23-Jul	550.3	460.2	90.1	\$1,286.99
Annex	1-30-06224-00	501 CROCKETT	23-Jul 23-Jul	56.6	47.9	8.7	\$220.08
Airiex	1-30-00224-00	301 CROCKETT	25-Jul	36.6	47.9	0.7	\$220.08
Water:		Bi-County					
Department		Facility	Coverage Period	reading	prior reading	usage	Costs
Precinct 1	1734	sub-courthouse	07/05-08/01/23	954	943	1100	\$44.45
Precinct 2	1743	sub-courthouse	07/07-08/01/23	1120	1119	100	\$38.67
Water:	01-00910295-00-1	Tri-Special Utility					
Department		Facility	Coverage Period	reading	prior reading	usage	Costs
precinct 4		barn	23-Jul	34160	33830	330	\$30.93
Electric:		Bowie- Cass					
Department		Facility	Coverage Period	reading	prior reading	usage	Costs
Precinct 2	123650	sub-courthouse	06/15-07/16/23	19359	19359	0	\$27.00
Precinct 2	121217	new shop	06/15-07/16/23	27956	27858	98	\$38.15
Precinct 2	128882	old shop	06/15-07/16/23	2682	2681	1	\$43.81
precinct 2	120002	security light	00/13-07/10/23	2002	2001	1.	\$34.00
precinctz		security light					\$34.00
27		,					at a said a said
Electric:		AEP-SWEPCO					**
Electric: Department		5555501 ( <b>1</b> 2 = 0 <b>-</b>	Coverage Period	reading	prior reading	usage	Costs
50 TV TO TO THE	969-011-801-0-7	AEP-SWEPCO	Coverage Period 06/09-07/10/23	reading	prior reading	usage 380	Costs \$77.24
Department	969-011-801-0-7	AEP-SWEPCO Facility					
Department	969-011-801-0-7 966-014-562-0-3	AEP-SWEPCO Facility				380	
Department Precinct 3		AEP-SWEPCO Facility barn lighting	06/09-07/10/23	606	226	380	\$77.24
Department Precinct 3		AEP-SWEPCO Facility barn lighting barn	06/09-07/10/23 06/15-07/14/23	606 1049	226	380 0 601	\$77.24 \$119.25
Precinct 4	966-014-562-0-3	AEP-SWEPCO Facility barn lighting barn	06/09-07/10/23	606 1049 59 6270	226 448	380 0 601 7080 33960	\$77.24
Precinct 4	966-014-562-0-3	AEP-SWEPCO Facility barn lighting barn	06/09-07/10/23 06/15-07/14/23	606 1049 59	226 448	380 0 601 7080	\$77.24 \$119.25
Precinct 3 Precinct 4 Jail	966-014-562-0-3	AEP-SWEPCO Facility barn lighting barn	06/09-07/10/23 06/15-07/14/23 06/14-07/13/23	606 1049 59 6270 0.58 1679	226 448 5987 1592	380 0 601 7080 33960 69.6 10440	\$77.24 \$119.25 \$3,257.16
Precinct 4	966-014-562-0-3 968-375-762-0-4	AEP-SWEPCO Facility barn lighting barn	06/09-07/10/23 06/15-07/14/23	606 1049 59 6270 0.58	226 448 5987	380 0 601 7080 33960 69.6 10440 16320	\$77.24 \$119.25
Precinct 3 Precinct 4 Jail	966-014-562-0-3 968-375-762-0-4	AEP-SWEPCO Facility  barn lighting barn lighting	06/09-07/10/23 06/15-07/14/23 06/14-07/13/23	606 1049 59 6270 0.58 1679 45919	226 448 5987 1592	380 0 601 7080 33960 69.6 10440 16320 0	\$77.24 \$119.25 \$3,257.16
Precinct 3 Precinct 4 Jail Courthouse	966-014-562-0-3 968-375-762-0-4	AEP-SWEPCO Facility barn lighting barn	06/09-07/10/23 06/15-07/14/23 06/14-07/13/23	606 1049 59 6270 0.58 1679	226 448 5987 1592	380 0 601 7080 33960 69.6 10440 16320 0 78	\$77.24 \$119.25 \$3,257.16
Precinct 3 Precinct 4 Jail	966-014-562-0-3 968-375-762-0-4 963-023-762-0-5	AEP-SWEPCO Facility  barn lighting barn lighting	06/09-07/10/23 06/15-07/14/23 06/14-07/13/23 06/14-07/13/23	606 1049 59 6270 0.58 1679 45919	226 448 5987 1592 45715	380 0 601 7080 33960 69.6 10440 16320 0 78	\$77.24 \$119.25 \$3,257.16 \$2,011.31
Precinct 3 Precinct 4 Jail Courthouse	966-014-562-0-3 968-375-762-0-4	AEP-SWEPCO Facility  barn lighting barn lighting	06/09-07/10/23 06/15-07/14/23 06/14-07/13/23	606 1049 59 6270 0.58 1679 45919 0.65 6581	226 448 5987 1592	380 0 601 7080 33960 69.6 10440 16320 0 78	\$77.24 \$119.25 \$3,257.16
Precinct 3 Precinct 4 Jail  Courthouse Extension	966-014-562-0-3 968-375-762-0-4 963-023-762-0-5	AEP-SWEPCO Facility  barn lighting barn lighting	06/09-07/10/23 06/15-07/14/23 06/14-07/13/23 06/14-07/13/23	606 1049 59 6270 0.58 1679 45919	226 448 5987 1592 45715	380 0 601 7080 33960 69.6 10440 16320 0 78	\$77.24 \$119.25 \$3,257.16 \$2,011.31
Precinct 3 Precinct 4 Jail Courthouse	966-014-562-0-3 968-375-762-0-4 963-023-762-0-5 961-748-662-0-0	AEP-SWEPCO Facility  barn lighting barn lighting	06/09-07/10/23 06/15-07/14/23 06/14-07/13/23 06/14-07/13/23	606 1049 59 6270 0.58 1679 45919 0.65 6581 4.04	226 448 5987 1592 45715	380 0 601 7080 33960 69.6 10440 16320 0 78 0 1553	\$77.24 \$119.25 \$3,257.16 \$2,011.31 \$213.58
Precinct 3 Precinct 4 Jail Courthouse Extension Annex sign	966-014-562-0-3 968-375-762-0-4 963-023-762-0-5	AEP-SWEPCO Facility  barn lighting barn lighting	06/09-07/10/23 06/15-07/14/23 06/14-07/13/23 06/14-07/13/23	606 1049 59 6270 0.58 1679 45919 0.65 6581	226 448 5987 1592 45715	380 0 601 7080 33960 69.6 10440 16320 0 78	\$77.24 \$119.25 \$3,257.16 \$2,011.31
Precinct 3 Precinct 4 Jail  Courthouse Extension	966-014-562-0-3 968-375-762-0-4 963-023-762-0-5 961-748-662-0-0 962-539-762-0-1	AEP-SWEPCO Facility  barn lighting barn lighting	06/09-07/10/23 06/15-07/14/23 06/14-07/13/23 06/14-07/13/23 06/14-07/13/23	606 1049 59 6270 0.58 1679 45919 0.65 6581 4.04 390	226 448 5987 1592 45715 5028	380 0 601 7080 33960 69.6 10440 16320 0 78 0 1553	\$77.24 \$119.25 \$3,257.16 \$2,011.31 \$213.58 \$31.73
Precinct 3 Precinct 4 Jail Courthouse Extension Annex sign	966-014-562-0-3 968-375-762-0-4 963-023-762-0-5 961-748-662-0-0 962-539-762-0-1	AEP-SWEPCO Facility  barn lighting barn lighting	06/09-07/10/23 06/15-07/14/23 06/14-07/13/23 06/14-07/13/23	606 1049 59 6270 0.58 1679 45919 0.65 6581 4.04 390	226 448 5987 1592 45715	380 0 601 7080 33960 69.6 10440 16320 0 78 0 1553	\$77.24 \$119.25 \$3,257.16 \$2,011.31 \$213.58
Precinct 3 Precinct 4 Jail Courthouse Extension Annex sign Annex 3	966-014-562-0-3 968-375-762-0-4 963-023-762-0-5 961-748-662-0-0 962-539-762-0-1	AEP-SWEPCO Facility  barn lighting barn lighting	06/09-07/10/23 06/15-07/14/23 06/14-07/13/23 06/14-07/13/23 06/14-07/13/23	606 1049 59 6270 0.58 1679 45919 0.65 6581 4.04 390	226 448 5987 1592 45715 5028	380 0 601 7080 33960 69.6 10440 16320 0 78 0 1553	\$77.24 \$119.25 \$3,257.16 \$2,011.31 \$213.58 \$31.73
Precinct 3 Precinct 4 Jail Courthouse Extension Annex sign	966-014-562-0-3 968-375-762-0-4 963-023-762-0-5 961-748-662-0-0 962-539-762-0-1 964-848-662-0-5	AEP-SWEPCO Facility  barn lighting barn lighting	06/09-07/10/23 06/15-07/14/23 06/14-07/13/23 06/14-07/13/23 06/14-07/13/23 06/15-07/14/23	606 1049 59 6270 0.58 1679 45919 0.65 6581 4.04 390 1872 4.822	226 448 5987 1592 45715 5028 290 974	380 0 601 7080 33960 69.6 10440 16320 0 78 0 1553	\$77.24 \$119.25 \$3,257.16 \$2,011.31 \$213.58 \$31.73 \$131.60
Precinct 3 Precinct 4 Jail Courthouse Extension Annex sign Annex 3	966-014-562-0-3 968-375-762-0-4 963-023-762-0-5 961-748-662-0-0 962-539-762-0-1	AEP-SWEPCO Facility  barn lighting barn lighting	06/09-07/10/23 06/15-07/14/23 06/14-07/13/23 06/14-07/13/23 06/14-07/13/23	606  1049 59 6270 0.58 1679 45919  0.65 6581 4.04 390 1872 4.822 239097	226 448 5987 1592 45715 5028	380 0 601 7080 33960 69.6 10440 16320 0 78 0 1553 100 898 4.822 0 4035	\$77.24 \$119.25 \$3,257.16 \$2,011.31 \$213.58 \$31.73
Precinct 3 Precinct 4 Jail Courthouse Extension Annex sign Annex 3 Annex 4	966-014-562-0-3 968-375-762-0-4 963-023-762-0-5 961-748-662-0-0 962-539-762-0-1 964-848-662-0-5 966-239-762-0-4	AEP-SWEPCO Facility  barn lighting barn lighting	06/09-07/10/23 06/15-07/14/23 06/14-07/13/23 06/14-07/13/23 06/14-07/13/23 06/15-07/14/23 06/15-07/14/23	606  1049 59 6270 0.58 1679 45919  0.65 6581 4.04 390 1872 4.822 239097 26.811	226 448 5987 1592 45715 5028 290 974 235062	380 0 601 7080 33960 69.6 10440 16320 0 78 0 1553 100 898 4.822 0 4035 26.811	\$77.24 \$119.25 \$3,257.16 \$2,011.31 \$213.58 \$31.73 \$131.60 \$863.34
Precinct 3 Precinct 4 Jail Courthouse Extension Annex sign Annex 3	966-014-562-0-3 968-375-762-0-4 963-023-762-0-5 961-748-662-0-0 962-539-762-0-1 964-848-662-0-5	AEP-SWEPCO Facility  barn lighting barn lighting	06/09-07/10/23 06/15-07/14/23 06/14-07/13/23 06/14-07/13/23 06/14-07/13/23 06/15-07/14/23	606  1049 59 6270 0.58 1679 45919  0.65 6581 4.04 390 1872 4.822 239097	226 448 5987 1592 45715 5028 290 974	380 0 601 7080 33960 69.6 10440 16320 0 78 0 1553 100 898 4.822 0 4035 26.811 743	\$77.24 \$119.25 \$3,257.16 \$2,011.31 \$213.58 \$31.73 \$131.60
Precinct 3 Precinct 4 Jail Courthouse Extension Annex sign Annex 3 Annex 4 Radio Tower	966-014-562-0-3 968-375-762-0-4 963-023-762-0-5 961-748-662-0-0 962-539-762-0-1 964-848-662-0-5 966-239-762-0-4 960-457-607-0-7	AEP-SWEPCO Facility  barn lighting barn lighting	06/09-07/10/23 06/15-07/14/23 06/14-07/13/23 06/14-07/13/23 06/14-07/13/23 06/15-07/14/23 06/15-07/14/23 06/15-07/14/23	606  1049 59 6270 0.58 1679 45919  0.65 6581 4.04 390 1872 4.822 239097 26.811 1695	226 448 5987 1592 45715 5028 290 974 235062 952	380 0 601 7080 33960 69.6 10440 16320 0 78 0 1553 100 898 4.822 0 4035 26.811 743 0	\$77.24 \$119.25 \$3,257.16 \$2,011.31 \$213.58 \$31.73 \$131.60 \$863.34 \$116.57
Precinct 3 Precinct 4 Jail Courthouse Extension Annex sign Annex 3 Annex 4	966-014-562-0-3 968-375-762-0-4 963-023-762-0-5 961-748-662-0-0 962-539-762-0-1 964-848-662-0-5 966-239-762-0-4	AEP-SWEPCO Facility  barn lighting barn lighting  lighting	06/09-07/10/23 06/15-07/14/23 06/14-07/13/23 06/14-07/13/23 06/14-07/13/23 06/15-07/14/23 06/15-07/14/23	606  1049 59 6270 0.58 1679 45919  0.65 6581 4.04 390 1872 4.822 239097 26.811	226 448 5987 1592 45715 5028 290 974 235062	380 0 601 7080 33960 69.6 10440 16320 0 78 0 1553 100 898 4.822 0 4035 26.811 743	\$77.24 \$119.25 \$3,257.16 \$2,011.31 \$213.58 \$31.73 \$131.60 \$863.34